Payment shall be at the employee's current daily rate of pay.  

ARTICLE 11 – SICK LEAVE  

Bargaining unit employees shall accumulate fifteen (15) sick leave days annually at the rate of one and 

one-quarter per month. Unused sick leave shall be accumulative up to two hundred forty one (241) 

days. Regular part-time employees shall be entitled to sick leave in proportion to the time actually 

worked.  

The Board shall accept by transfer the accumulated sick leave which any new employee has acquired 

in another position of public service in Ohio, equal to the maximum accumulation allowed by the